               DTA113Z Series
DTM0211A: July 2023 [2.0]                          www.gmesemi.com                                      1
              Digital Transistor
Features
 Epitaxial planar die construction
 Built-in biasing resistors (R1: 1kΩ, R2: 10kΩ)
 Also available in lead free version
Mechanical Data

DTA113ZM       DTA113ZL
 SOT-723        DFN1006-3
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
DTA113ZCA SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel E11
DTA113ZUA SOT-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 111
DTA113ZE SOT-523 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel E11
DTA113ZM SOT-723 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel E11
DTA113ZL DFN1006-3 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel E11
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
SOT-23 SOT-323 SOT-523 SOT-723 DFN1006-3
Supply Voltage VCC -50 V
Input Voltage VI +5 to -10 V
Output Current IO -100 mA
Collector Current IC(Max) -100 mA
Power Dissipation PD 200 200 150 100 100 mW
Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
               DTA113Z Series
DTM0211A: July 2023 [2.0]                          www.gmesemi.com                                      2
              Digital Transistor
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit